shall be given to all involved teachers at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting except in case of 

emergency. 

5. Except in emergencies or when mutually agreed by teachers, faculty meetings will not extend beyond normal 

duty hours. 

SECTION M - Teacher Work Year 

1. The teacher work year shall be one hundred ninety-six (196) days.  Six (6) of these days shall be paid holidays, 

making the teachers' work calendar 196 days including paid holidays. 

2. At the Board's discretion, contracts beyond 196 days may be issued and, in such cases, the additional days are 

paid at the daily rate established by the teacher's placement on salary schedule #55 and #55A.